ARQUEZ PETERSON GROUP

CAPABILITY STATEMENT

CONTACT:

Lea Marquez Peterson, MBA, IOM

Lea@MarquezPeterson.com

520-331-3763

CORE COMPETENCIES

Marquez Peterson Group, LLC specializes in government and community relations services in Arizona. The firm is Woman-Owned, Minority-Owned small business located in Tucson, Arizona.

- Broad network of connections in Pima, Cochise and Santa Cruz Counties
- Experienced business advocacy efforts in Arizona since 2009.
- Specialized experience in outreach to the Hispanic market and the small business community

PAST PERFORMANCE

Owner/President served as the President/CEO of the Tucson Hispanic Chamber which serves the bilingual and bicultural community in the Arizona Sonora region.

Congressional Candidate, Arizona District 2 in 2018

Broad Community Volunteer experience including:

- Pima County Small Business Commission
- Pima County Workforce Investment Board
- St. Mary's Hospital Board of Directors
- Arizona Chamber of Commerce & Industry
- United States Hispanic Chamber of Commerce
- Arizona Finance Authority Board of Directors
- Arizona Judicial Council Board of Directors
- University of Arizona Foundation Board of Directors

DIFFERENTIATORS

Experience in leading the largest Hispanic Chamber in the State of Arizona with over 1800 member businesses located throughout Southern Arizona and Sonora, Mexico.

- Built strong business advocacy network throughout Pima, Cochise and Santa Cruz counties
- Received large U.S Small Business Administration grant to provide business services to small businesses in the Southwest.
- Congressional candidate endorsed by Governor Doug Ducey, Senator Jon Kyl and many local elected officials
- Former President of the Greater Tucson Chapter of the National Association of Women Business Owners
- Experienced public speaker

COMPANY DATA

Marquez Peterson Group, LLC was founded in 2007 and is a sole proprietorship LLC owned by Lea Marquez Peterson, MBA, IOM.

Website and Blog:

www.MarquezPetersonGroup.com

DUNS: 08275626 NAICS Code: 541820 (Public Relations) CAGE Code: Submitted Status Accept Credit and Purchase Cards